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Longchamp
Sonntag, 7. Mai 2023

Rennort

1

1 13:58 Prix De La Seine
2200 m 55.000 € SUPER4

2 14:33 Prix D'Hedouville
2400 m 80.000 € SUPER4

3 15:15 Big 5 - Prix Des Epinettes
2100 m 55.000 €

4 15:55 Big 5 - Prix Gold River - Fonds Europeen De L'Elevage
2800 m 48.000 € SUPER4

5 16:28 Big 5 - Prix De L'Athenee
1600 m 27.000 €

6 17:15 Big 5 - Prix De La Grange Bateliere
2400 m 30.000 €

7 18:00 Prix Des Batignolles
2100 m 28.000 €

8 18:35 Big 5 - Prix Du Petit Montrouge
2700 m 21.000 €

9 19:10 Prix Du Parc De Montsouris
2700 m 19.000 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Minardiere 1
Adeliade 1
Ahmed Pride 9
Aigle Teen 9
Almazora 9
Amedras 5
Anamanda 6
Anonyme 9
April Step 9
Atto Di Fede 3
Aude 4
Axdavali 5
Azka 3
Bandastar 7
Blas 3
Brameshot 7
Business Plan 8
Calliepie 4
Cashforpassover 8

Celestin 5
Colada First 3
De Quevedo 7
Dschingis Voyage 7
Dux 8
Early Light 5
Engaliwe 1
Equilly 8
First Night 7
Flight De Juilley 8
Flyingbeauty 4
Free Breath 8
Full Flow 6
Galashiels 2
Galifa 4
Gamechanger 8
Georgia 6
Goguen Spaise 3
Grazano 8

Grecian Bonanza 3
Haptics 3
Hariq 8
Haya Zark 2
Hialeah 3
Holly Colour 7
Hysterique 9
Iznik 1
Jannina 6
Jolympa 6
Kalamazoo River 8
Kertez 2
Khahira 1
Kilia 6
King Of Meadows 7
Kliff Bere 3
Know Thyself 2
Kovanof 3
La Mehana 4

Lady Mag 9
Lastotchka 4
L'ibaneta 3
Libre 8
Like Magic 5
Louve Story 1
Magellan 3
Manx 8
Maydana 9
Melo Melo 4
Minnehaha 9
Mon Doudou 9
Montgaudry 3
Morhib 7
Mowgli 3
Mr Pol 9
Mutabahi 2
My Fancy 5
Need You Tonight 6

Now We Know 5
Olympic Dream 6
Or Gris 2
Peace Warrior 5
Poet's Black 8
Precious Sea 1
Princess Anne 6
Reshabar 5
Rouge A Sang 9
Sadarak 9
Sea The Sky 4
Sogynt 8
Sotoun 9
Splendino 3
Stormy Night 6
Swiss Money 3
Tender Winner 9
Topgear 5
Urban Artist 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
.Non Partant 3 Alexandre Roussel 7,8,9 Alexis Pouchin 2,3,4,6,8
Ambre Molins 8,9 Anthony Crastus 3,4,8 Arnaud Bourgeais 7,8
Augustin Madamet 3,7 Aurelien Lemaitre 1,3,5,7 Axelle Nicco 9
Ayman Bentahar 5 Bauyrzhan Murzabayev 1,2,4,5,9 Benjamin Marie 1,7
Christophe Soumillon 2,3,4,8 Clement Lecoeuvre 3 Coralie Pacaut 9
Corentin Berge 7,9 Cristian Demuro 1,2,3,4,5,6 Delphine Santiago 6
Dorian Provost 5 Eddy Hardouin 3,5,6,9 Enzo Crublet 9
Fabien Lefebvre 8 Frida Valle Skar 9 Gerald Mosse 3
Glen Meury 7 Hugo Journiac 9 Jerome Claudic 8
Jerome Moutard 3 Jules Mobian 6 Laura Grosso 8,9
Lea Bails 9 Ludovic Boisseau 4 Marie Velon 5,8
Marie Waldhauser 9 Marvin Grandin 7,8 Maxime Guyon 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
Pierre Bazire 8,9 Sebastien Maillot 5 Sophie Chuette 3
Stephane Pasquier 1,3,5,6,7,9 Theo Bachelot 3,4,5,6,8 Thomas Trullier 1,4,6
Tony Piccone 2,3,6,8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Adrien Fouassier 2 Alain Junk 9 Alain Sagot 9 Alessandro Und Guiseppe Bo 3
Alicja Karkosa 1,4 Andre Fabre 1,2,4 Andreas Wöhler 5 Andres-Nicolas Hollinshead 9
Andy Schouteet 9 Bernard Goudot 9 Bruno Audouin 3 Carina Fey 6
Carlos Et Yann Lerner 3 Carlos Laffon-Parias 3 Christiophe Martinon 9 Christophe Escuder 3,5
Christophe Ferland 1,4 Christophe Plisson 8,9 Damien Artu 9 David Smaga 3
Elias Mikhalides 8 Eric Libaud 6 Erwan Grall 9 Fabrice Chappet 3,5
Francis Alloncle 6 Francis-Henri Graffard 2,4 Gianluca Bietolini 5,6 Gina Rarick 7
Guillaume Courbot 8 Hans Blume 5 Henri-Alex Pantall 2 Henri-Francois Devin 3
Hiroo Shimizu 6 Hughie Morrison 4 Jean De Mieulle 3 Jean-Claude Rouget 1,3,4
Jean-Marie Begiogne 4 Jerome Reynier 3 Jerome-Didier Marion 9 Laura Vanska 3
Marc Pimbonnet 8 Markus Münch 5 Mathieu Brasme 7 Mathieu Pitart 3,6
Mauricio Delcher-Sanchez 7 Maxime Cesandri 1 Mikel Delzangles 3 Miroslav Rulec 9
Nelly Mure-Ravaud 9 Nicolas Clement 4,5,6 Nicolas Perret 6 Norbert Leenders 2,7,8
P.Adda & F.Renaut 7 Particia & J.-L.Butell-Beaunez 7 Pascal Bary 8 Patrice Cottier 5,7
Patrice Lenogue 8 Philippe Decouz 6 Remi Fradet 8 Stephan Cerulis 6
Stephane Labate 8 Stephane Wattel 4 Sylvain Dehez 7,9 Thierry Poche 8,9
Vincent Jouet 8 Yann Barberot 3,5 Yoann Bonnefoy 1 Zdenek Semenka 5
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1
13:58

2200 m
55.000 €

Flach

Prix De La Seine
Rennpreis: 55.000 € (27.500 11.000 8.250 5.500 2.750)
For 3-year-old fillies, having never won has Group. Weight: 56 k. The fillies having this year gagnéune Listed will to carry ( wear ) 2 k.nt in the 
hen of the owners 250 in the entry ( commitment ) now 1.980 in the supplementary entry ( commitment ). 

SUPER4

1
2200

Box: 2
ML: 22,0

56.00

Khahira
3j. grey S (Pedro The Great - Excitante)

Trainer: Alicja Karkosa
Besitzer: A.Claire/Ah.Benahmed/Ne.S
Züchter: Jean-Hugues De Chevigny

Benjamin Marie

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.200 € 2022: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 7  Plätze    43.450 €51.650 €
09.04 Parislongchamp 5 57.0 1800 80.000 35,0 B.Marie Jannah Rose, Sea The Lady, Around Midnig
09.03 Saint-Cloud 7 56.5 2000 55.000 25,0 L.Boisseau Pensee Du Jour, Olkovskha, Cracksmania
24.02 Chantilly 3 55.5 1600 28.000 11,0 L.Boisseau Belinskov, Mount Tambora, Khahira
06.12 Chantilly 3 57.5 1900 25.000 3,3 L.Boisseau Aucoeurdelanuit, Alroucha, Khahira
22.11 Deauville 1 57.0 1900 21.000 5,1 L.Boisseau Khahira, Paletuvier, Alroucha

2
Box: 6
ML: 2,0

56.00

Louve Story
3j. b S (Dubawi - Louve Nationale)

Trainer: Andre Fabre
Besitzer: Ballymore Thoroughbred Ra
Züchter: Dayton Investments Ltd

Bauyrzhan Murzabayev

2023: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    13.500 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.160 €23.660 €
20.04 Parislongchamp 1 58.0 1800 27.000 4,4 B.Murzabayev Louve Story, Terredeguerre, Garbo
02.11 Chantilly 3 54.0 1900 34.000 1,6 M.Barzalona Al Mundher, Lady Frasquita, Louve Story
16.10 Parislongchamp 2 57.0 1800 27.000 3,6 M.Barzalona Sword Song, Louve Story, La Filomena

3
B B

Box: 7
ML: 23,0

56.00

A Minardiere
3j. b f S (Elliptique - La Papine)

Trainer: Yoann Bonnefoy
Besitzer: H.Ben Hassine
Züchter: Louis De Romanet

Thomas Trullier

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    18.250 € 2022: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    27.000 €45.250 €
18.04 Lyon Parilly 1 57.0 2200 30.000 26,0 T.Trullier A Minardiere, Jagda, Tolganai
01.04 Saint-Cloud 5 55.5 2100 35.000 27,0 T.Trullier Elusive Princess, Don Diego De Vega, First 
09.03 Saint-Cloud 6 56.5 2000 55.000 31,0 V.Seguy Pensee Du Jour, Olkovskha, Cracksmania
26.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 55.0 2000 30.000 24,0 E.Crublet Duc De Kent, Al Barq, Not Alone
20.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 1 55.5 1900 27.000 3,2 V.Seguy A Minardiere, Kamino, Storm Heart

4
Box: 5
ML: 53,0

56.00

Iznik
3j. al bru S (Zarak - Delinda)

Trainer: Jean-Claude Rouget
Besitzer: Denford Stud
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Haras De Gratte Pan

Cristian Demuro

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    32.500 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    900 €33.400 €
01.04 Saint-Cloud 4 57.0 2100 80.000 10,0 C.Demuro Pensee Du Jour, Sea Of Roses, Be Happy
20.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 55.5 2150 26.000 7,6 Mlle.C.Pacaut Iznik, Back To Black, Lodovico
16.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 56.5 2150 23.000 6,5 Mlle.C.Pacaut Iznik, Shaizada, Kaja
28.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 5 54.5 1900 18.000 6,7 H.Mouesan Gromantine, More, Avolta

5
T

Box: 4
ML: 76,0

56.00

Engaliwe
3j. b S (Galiway - Don't Look Back)

Trainer: Maxime Cesandri
Besitzer: Lr3/Ecl/P.Perez/P.Filliat
Züchter: Catherine Chalots

Aurelien Lemaitre

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    35.800 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.600 €39.400 €
31.03 Chantilly 1 57.5 2100 32.000 8,9 A.Lemaitre Engaliwe, Kovanof, Mowgli
04.03 Chantilly 1 54.5 1900 32.000 8,7 A.Lemaitre Engaliwe, Saisissante, St Pantaleon
10.02 Lyon La Soie 2 56.5 1800 19.000 6,9 A.Crastus Grecian Bonanza, Engaliwe, Kapetanios
09.10 Lyon Parilly 2 58.0 1600 18.000 20,0 A.Lemaitre Ritournelle, Engaliwe, Kovattack
13.09 Lyon Parilly 7 56.5 1600 18.000 49,0 A.Lemaitre Ladies Law, Ritournelle, Bombina

6
Box: 1
ML: 57,0

56.00

Adeliade
3j. b S (Australia - High Quality)

Trainer: Andre Fabre
Besitzer: Wertheimer & Frere
Züchter: Wertheimer & Frere

Maxime Guyon

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.250 € 2022: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    13.500 €18.750 €
14.04 Saint-Cloud 3 57.0 2000 35.000 7,6 B.Murzabayev Left Sea, French Bob, Adeliade
30.10 Chantilly 1 58.0 1900 27.000 6,1 M.Guyon Adeliade, Robinie, White Swan
21.09 Chantilly 10 57.0 1600 27.000 5,6 M.Guyon Jannah Rose, Epoustouflante, Marfisa

7
Box: 3
ML: 88,0

56.00

Precious Sea
3j. b S (Sea The Stars - Indonesienne)

Trainer: Christophe Ferland
Besitzer: Wertheimer & Frere
Züchter: Wertheimer & Frere

Stephane Pasquier

2022: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    34.500 €34.500 €
06.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 2 55.5 1600 60.000 3,4 E.Corallo Sea The Lady, Precious Sea, Showay
17.09 Chantilly 6 55.5 1800 80.000 2,5 M.Guyon Victoria Road, Rashford, Nasomo
13.07 La Teste De Buch 1 56.0 1400 27.000 1,8 M.Guyon Precious Sea, Wed, Grey Infinity
07.06 La Teste De Buch 1 54.5 1400 18.000 1,6 M.Guyon Precious Sea, Ballerina, Saisissante

Wettstar - Tipp:Iznik (4) - Adeliade (6) - Louve Story (2) - Precious Sea (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:33

2400 m
80.000 €

Flach

Prix D'Hedouville
Rennpreis: 80.000 € (40.000 16.000 12.000 8.000 4.000)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. Weight 57 k. Horses having this year won has Group III will carry 1 k.; one 
Group II, 2 k.; has Group 1, 3 k. 

SUPER4

1
2400

O
Box: 1
ML: 77,0

58.00

Haya Zark
4j. b f H (Zarak - Haya City)

Trainer: Adrien Fouassier
Besitzer: O.Fau
Züchter: Odette Fau

Christophe Soumillon

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    44.550 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    41.920 €112.380 €
09.04 Parislongchamp 5 57.0 2000 130.000 5,3 C.Soumillon Simca Mille, Iresine, Kertez
18.03 Saint-Cloud 1 57.0 2000 80.000 25,0 C.Soumillon Haya Zark, Skalleti, Kertez
16.07 Saint-Cloud 7 57.5 2000 130.000 31,0 C.Demuro My Prospero, Zagrey, Junko
12.06 Parislongchamp 1 56.5 2000 55.000 5,1 C.Soumillon Haya Zark, Russipant Fal, Epic Poet
08.05 Saint-Cloud 4 58.0 2100 130.000 32,0 M.Androuin Onesto, Agave, Sir Bob Parker

2
Box: 2
ML: 22,0

57.00

Mutabahi
5j. b H (French Fifteen - Marina Piccola)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: S.A. A.Al Thani
Züchter: Scea Du Haras De Victot

Cristian Demuro

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.200 € 2022: 8  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    287.756 €349.106 €
18.02 Doha/Qatar 6 58.0 2400 2.343.900 M.Guyon Russian Emperor-Warren Point-Bolthole
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 61.0 2000 26.000 4,0 M.Guyon Kahuna, Mutabahi, Bakhchisaray
01.11 Dieppe 7 59.0 2400 60.000 4,2 O.Peslier In Front, Prince De Montfort, Equinoxe
16.10 Parislongchamp 5 58.0 2200 130.000 3,7 M.Barzalona Addeybb, Monty, Kertez
11.09 Parislongchamp 4 58.0 2400 130.000 6,0 O.Peslier Iresine, Bubble Gift, Verry Elleegant

3
Box: 6
ML: 95,0

57.00

Galashiels
4j. b W (Australia - Glenmayne)

Trainer: Andre Fabre
Besitzer: Godolphin Snc
Züchter: Stonethorn Stud Farms Ltd

Bauyrzhan Murzabayev

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.600 € 2022: 5  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    68.320 €70.920 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 5 57.0 2400 52.000 3,2 M.Barzalona Virtual Rock, Melo Melo, Fenelon
01.09 Parislongchamp 4 57.0 3000 80.000 2,7 M.Barzalona Master Gatsby, Fasol, Virtual Rock
31.07 Clairefontaine 1 57.0 2400 55.000 3,9 M.Barzalona Galashiels, Assistent, Master Gatsby
21.06 Saint-Cloud 1 57.5 2400 28.000 2,7 M.Barzalona Galashiels, Gaucher, Haussez
11.05 Fontainebleau 2 57.0 2600 28.000 2,2 M.Barzalona Master Gatsby, Galashiels, Gaucher

4
T

Box: 5
ML: 20,0

57.00

Or Gris
7j. b W (Gris De Gris - Caprice Flore)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: Mc.De Saint-Seine
Züchter: Etienne Leenders

Alexis Pouchin

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.200 € 2022: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    54.680 €167.248 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 4 58.5 2400 52.000 17,0 C.Soumillon Virtual Rock, Melo Melo, Fenelon
23.03 Saint-Cloud 8 58.5 2400 52.000 13,0 C.Soumillon The Good Man, Always Welcome, Luisa Ca
09.11 Saint-Cloud 5 59.5 3100 52.000 10,0 M.Guyon Normfliegerin, Control Tower, Lubiane
23.10 Parislongchamp 10 59.0 3100 350.000 52,0 G.Mosse Iresine, Search For A Song, Sober
30.09 Saint-Cloud 1 57.0 2800 52.000 23,0 C.Demuro Or Gris, Jacksun, In Front

5
Box: 3
ML: 12,0

57.00

Kertez
5j. b W (Intello - Distortion)

Trainer: Andre Fabre
Besitzer: Wertheimer & Frere
Züchter: Wertheimer & Frere

Maxime Guyon

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    25.650 € 2022: 6  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    78.150 €136.980 €
09.04 Parislongchamp 3 57.0 2000 130.000 14,0 B.Murzabayev Simca Mille, Iresine, Kertez
18.03 Saint-Cloud 3 57.0 2000 80.000 5,2 M.Guyon Haya Zark, Skalleti, Kertez
16.10 Parislongchamp 3 58.0 2200 130.000 6,3 M.Guyon Addeybb, Monty, Kertez
20.07 Vichy 4 59.0 2000 80.000 3,3 M.Guyon Riocorvo, Sundoro, Diamond Vendome
12.06 Parislongchamp 3 57.0 2000 80.000 3,7 M.Guyon Monty, Hurricane Dream, Kertez

6
Box: 4
ML: 28,0

55.50

Know Thyself
4j. b S (Galileo - Fix)

Trainer: Francis-Henri Graffard
Besitzer: C.Bernick
Züchter: Coolmore Stud

Tony Piccone

2023: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    13.500 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    54.867 €80.067 €
14.04 Saint-Cloud 1 55.5 2400 27.000 3,6 T.Piccone Know Thyself, Stallone, My Lyka
01.09 Parislongchamp 2 56.0 2100 55.000 3,0 C.Soumillon Manisha, Know Thyself, Ondulee
09.07 Belmont 7 54.0 2000 617.610 29,0 J.-R.Leparoux McKulick-With The Moonlight-Consumer Sp
15.05 Parislongchamp 3 56.5 2200 55.000 3,4 C.Soumillon Hidden Dimples, La Parisienne, Know Thys
10.04 Parislongchamp 2 57.0 1800 80.000 6,3 C.Soumillon Mqse De Sevigne, Know Thyself, Hot Quee

Wettstar - Tipp:Kertez (5) - Haya Zark (1) - Mutabahi (2) - Galashiels (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:15

2100 m
55.000 €

Flach

Big 5 - Prix Des Epinettes
Rennpreis: 55.000 € (27.500 10.450 7.700 4.400 2.200)
For Colts, geldings and pouk.liches of 3 ans.rt to the owner of the horse gagnantpar FRANCE GALOP.E 

1
2100

Box: 15
ML: 83,0

59.00

Kovanof
3j. b H (Dubawi - Terrakova)

Trainer: Carlos Laffon-Parias
Besitzer: Wertheimer & Frere
Züchter: Wertheimer & Frere

Maxime Guyon

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    23.750 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    9.160 €32.910 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 1 56.5 2100 32.000 3,1 M.Guyon Kovanof, Mowgli, Kliff Bere
31.03 Chantilly 2 56.5 2100 32.000 2,6 M.Guyon Engaliwe, Kovanof, Mowgli
25.02 Chantilly 5 58.0 1900 27.000 3,4 A.Madamet Olympic Goal, Devil In The Sky, Woodstock 
13.10 Parislongchamp 2 55.5 1600 34.000 2,6 A.Madamet Maniatic, Kovanof, Salazar
21.09 Chantilly 4 58.0 1600 27.000 8,5 A.Madamet Maniatic, Monapia, Land Of Dragons

2
Box: 5
ML: 14,0

58.00

Goguen Spaise
3j. b H (Dabirsim - Lisa Road)

Trainer: Jean De Mieulle
Besitzer: Nybri Ab/ Haras Du Grand Co
Züchter: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

Gerald Mosse

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    12.850 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    22.870 €35.720 €
31.03 Chantilly 4 59.0 2100 32.000 3,2 C.Demuro Engaliwe, Kovanof, Mowgli
11.03 Deauville 3 57.0 1900 35.000 13,0 C.Demuro Rashford, Rubis Vendome, Goguen Spaise
20.02 Pornichet 2 57.0 2100 22.000 5,3 O.Andigne Haptics, Goguen Spaise, Shembala
26.11 Chantilly 4 57.0 1900 34.000 5,8 M.Barzalona Fortune, O'Ssitot, Prince De Paname
19.10 Deauville 1 57.0 1900 25.000 3,6 C.Demuro Goguen Spaise, Enchantres, Sarello

3
Box: 14
ML: 18,0

58.00

Haptics
3j. b W (Camelot - Oasis Lady)

Trainer: Henri-Francois Devin
Besitzer: H.Saito
Züchter: Eric Puerari

Clement Lecoeuvre

2023: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    30.900 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    4.050 €34.950 €
18.04 Lyon Parilly 2 57.0 2200 30.000 14,0 C.Lecoeuvre Back To Black, Haptics, L'acajou
20.02 Pornichet 1 57.0 2100 22.000 2,9 C.Lecoeuvre Haptics, Goguen Spaise, Shembala
01.02 Pornichet 2 57.0 2100 22.000 3,2 C.Lecoeuvre Ellonienne, Haptics, Queen Regine
12.01 Lyon La Soie 1 58.0 2150 19.000 10,0 C.Lecoeuvre Haptics, Loki, Pattolo
23.12 Chantilly 14 53.5 1900 25.000 9,6 A.Pouchin Coria, Alroucha, Aucoeurdelanuit

4
Box: 3
ML: 30,0

58.00

Swiss Money
3j. b W (Anodin - Love Money)

Trainer: Yann Barberot
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Monnaies
Züchter: Ste Entr. Yann Barberot

Aurelien Lemaitre

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    15.900 €15.900 €
07.04 Saint-Cloud 6 57.0 2400 28.000 14,0 C.Lecoeuvre Karburan, St James Park, Highwind
05.03 Pornichet 1 58.0 2100 21.000 1,7 C.Lecoeuvre Swiss Money, Druide, Qwenkaly
16.02 Chantilly 2 58.0 1900 27.000 15,0 C.Lecoeuvre Star Of Stars, Swiss Money, Champ Libre

5
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

57.50

Magellan
3j. b H (Roaring Lion - Rose Et Noire)

Trainer: Jean De Mieulle
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Alexis Pouchin

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    25.000 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.700 €26.700 €
18.04 Lyon Parilly 1 58.5 2000 20.000 2,0 A.Pouchin Magellan, Dschingis Fear, Agri
29.03 Le Mans 1 57.0 1950 20.000 3,1 A.Pouchin Magellan, Guitry, Alcedimzoe
12.03 Compiegne 2 56.5 1800 25.000 13,0 G.Mosse Mr Cassiope, Magellan, Grease
18.12 Pornichet 5 55.0 1700 16.000 10,0 O.Andigne Dayak, Moon Rider, Il Ritorno
01.12 Pornichet 8 56.5 1700 18.000 9,8 O.Andigne Payam, Clifton Down, Villemacho

6
Box: 6
ML: 10,0

57.00

Mowgli
3j. grey H (Kendargent - Mikiko)

Trainer: Laura Vanska
Besitzer: C.Guilbert
Züchter: Ecurie Peregrine Sas

Augustin Madamet

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    11.200 € 2022: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    33.980 €45.180 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 2 58.0 2100 32.000 10,0 A.Madamet Kovanof, Mowgli, Kliff Bere
31.03 Chantilly 3 58.0 2100 32.000 13,0 B.Murzabayev Engaliwe, Kovanof, Mowgli
20.11 Angers 3 59.0 2000 27.000 4,6 A.Madamet Saadi, Once Upon A Time, Mowgli
11.11 Strasbourg 1 57.0 2000 27.000 2,6 A.Madamet Mowgli, Il Ministro, Pure Power
27.10 Parislongchamp 4 57.0 1800 34.000 9,9 A.Madamet Elusive Princess, Cognac, Salmarak

7
O

Box: 7
ML: 10,0

56.00

Kliff Bere
3j. b H (Whitecliffsofdover - Black Whip)

Trainer: Bruno Audouin
Besitzer: L.Moutard
Züchter: Haras De La Haie Neuve Earl

Jerome Moutard

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.800 € 2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    14.680 €24.480 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 3 57.0 2100 32.000 5,5 J.Moutard Kovanof, Mowgli, Kliff Bere
18.03 Saint-Cloud 2 59.0 2100 25.000 10,0 J.Moutard Nekoleto, Kliff Bere, Shembala
20.11 Angers 5 57.0 2000 27.000 10,0 L.Boisseau Saadi, Once Upon A Time, Mowgli
14.10 Compiegne 1 58.0 2000 20.000 9,6 J.Moutard Kliff Bere, Mellah, Sixfiveseven
14.09 Compiegne 3 59.0 1800 24.000 23,0 J.Moutard Soul Of The Nation, Solaire, Kliff Bere

8
Box: 10
ML: 14,0

56.00

Blas
3j. b H (Anodin - Tuna Papita)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: D.Duglas
Züchter: Scea Chateau Montlandrie

Tony Piccone

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    22.200 €22.200 €
16.03 Marseille Borely 2 61.5 2000 20.000 2,0 A.Crastus Andfield Park, Blas, Air Force One
06.03 Marseille Borely 2 57.0 2000 22.000 3,4 A.Crastus Back To Black, Blas, Le Tropic
15.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 58.0 2000 23.000 7,8 A.Crastus Blas, Splendino, Aquilon
26.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 58.0 2000 23.000 26,0 S.Pasquier Ace Impact, Axiome, Peixes

9
Box: 8
ML: 14,0

56.00

Splendino
3j. b H (Anodin - Splendido)

Trainer: Jerome Reynier
Besitzer: Jc.Seroul
Züchter: Jean-Claude Seroul

Anthony Crastus

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    16.250 €16.250 €
25.03 Marseille-Vivaux 1 58.0 2000 21.000 1,4 A.Orani Splendino, Camill, Spirit Grey
15.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 58.0 2000 23.000 3,6 A.Orani Blas, Splendino, Aquilon
26.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 58.0 2000 23.000 15,0 A.Orani Ace Impact, Axiome, Peixes

10
B B

Box: 13
ML: 99,0

56.00

Azka
3j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Scalambra)

Trainer: Carlos Et Yann Lerner
Besitzer: A.Mamou
Züchter: Gestut Zur Kuste Ag

Christophe Soumillon

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.750 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.050 €10.800 €
07.04 Saint-Cloud 4 58.0 2000 27.000 6,3 C.Soumillon Circeo, Marzouk, Zulu Warrior
14.01 Chantilly 3 58.0 1900 27.000 5,8 C.Soumillon Belinskov, Highwind, Azka
30.11 Deauville 3 58.0 1900 27.000 25,0 M.Lerner Rubis Vendome, L'argent, Azka
16.11 Chantilly 10 58.0 1900 27.000 14,0 A.Crastus Ends Of The Earth, Viriatus, Devil In The Sk

11
Box: 2
ML: 89,0

55.50

Grecian Bonanza
3j. b H (Ribchester - Chrysale)

Trainer: Jean-Claude Rouget
Besitzer: C.Kairis
Züchter: Scea Marmion/Mme C. Kairis

Cristian Demuro

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    20.150 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.700 €22.850 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 4 56.5 2100 32.000 6,3 C.Demuro Kovanof, Mowgli, Kliff Bere
22.03 Toulouse 2 56.5 2100 20.000 3,4 S.Le Quilleuc Roi Du Monde, Grecian Bonanza, Way To 
10.02 Lyon La Soie 1 58.0 1800 19.000 1,9 J.-B. Eyquem Grecian Bonanza, Engaliwe, Kapetanios
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 58.0 2000 23.000 3,0 C.Demuro Not Alone, Back To Black, Grecian Bonanza
07.12 Pau 3 54.5 2000 18.000 10,0 S.Le Quilleuc Qantiem, Grand Prince, Grecian Bonanza

12
Box: 16
ML: 10,0

55.50

Hialeah
3j. b f S (Wootton Bassett - Gratefully)

Trainer: Fabrice Chappet
Besitzer: Ecurie Francky Defosse
Züchter: Ecurie Des Monceaux

Stephane Pasquier

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    15.200 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.350 €16.550 €
03.04 Chantilly 1 59.0 2200 25.000 6,3 S.Pasquier Hialeah, Sublime Attraction, Vivaiberica
01.03 Chantilly 11 58.0 1600 27.000 15,0 S.Pasquier Kitten's Paw, Terredeguerre, Helles
14.01 Chantilly 4 54.5 1900 27.000 6,6 A.Bentahar Pearl Harbour, Ketamine Bailly, Saanen
16.11 Chantilly 5 53.5 1900 27.000 30,0 A.Bentahar Haleine, Oujda, Moondune
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3
15:15

2100 m
55.000 €

Flach

Big 5 - Prix Des Epinettes
Rennpreis: 55.000 € (27.500 10.450 7.700 4.400 2.200)
For Colts, geldings and pouk.liches of 3 ans.rt to the owner of the horse gagnantpar FRANCE GALOP.E 

13
O

Box: 12
ML: 18,0

55.00

Atto Di Fede
3j. grey H (Kingman - Claba Di San Jore)

Trainer: Alessandro Und Guiseppe Bott
Besitzer: Ecurie Elag
Züchter: Watership Down Stud

Theo Bachelot

2023: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    9.500 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.750 €16.250 €
01.02 Pornichet 1 55.5 1700 19.000 2,2 L.Carboni Atto Di Fede, Diyashal, Bolt Of Thunder
30.11 Deauville 4 58.0 1900 27.000 6,3 I.Mendizabal Rubis Vendome, L'argent, Azka
12.10 Chantilly 3 58.0 1800 27.000 9,6 I.Mendizabal Flight Leader, Silawi, Atto Di Fede
21.09 Chantilly 6 58.0 1600 27.000 17,0 R.Mangione Maniatic, Monapia, Land Of Dragons

14
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

53.50

Montgaudry
3j. b H (Le Havre - Moisville)

Trainer: David Smaga
Besitzer: G.Augustin-Normand
Züchter: Franklin Finance S.A.

Eddy Hardouin

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.800 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €1.800 €
12.04 Evreux-Navarre 3 56.0 1800 12.000 4,0 T.Bachelot Consort Royal, Perseide, Montgaudry
01.04 Saint-Cloud 8 58.0 1600 27.000 25,0 C.Demuro Elamaz, Society Man, Apax
18.08 Deauville 13 58.0 1600 27.000 13,0 C.Demuro Fais Nous Plaisir, Sylphid, Birr Castle

15
Box: 1
ML: 14,0

52.50

L'ibaneta
3j. b W (Almanzor - La Medicis)

Trainer: Mikel Delzangles
Besitzer: F.Perree
Züchter: Francoise Perree

Sophie Chuette

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.200 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.710 €9.910 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 2 57.5 2100 25.000 4,4 G.Mosse Alcedimzoe, L'ibaneta, Khanweiler
18.03 Lignieres En Berr 2 55.5 1600 11.000 S.Chuette I'm On My Way, L'ibaneta, Sakari
26.11 Chantilly 5 55.5 1900 34.000 12,0 G.Mosse Fortune, O'Ssitot, Prince De Paname
31.10 Saint-Cloud 5 55.5 1500 27.000 31,0 S.Chuette Marquisat, So Spirit, Woodstock City

16
T

Box: 4

52.00

Colada First
3j. b S (Robin Du Nord - Pina Colada)

Trainer: Mathieu Pitart
Besitzer: M.Bietola Lasset
Züchter: Raymond Bietola

.Non Partant

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.850 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €7.850 €
18.04 Lyon Parilly 5 55.0 2000 20.000 14,0 E.Puillet-Roda Magellan, Dschingis Fear, Agri
24.03 Saint-Galmier 1 53.0 2350 9.500 E.Puillet-Roda Colada First, Miss Greeley, Crack City
02.03 Lyon La Soie 4 56.5 1800 21.000 54,0 B.Marie Sir Alexander, Kapetanios, Addiction Dream
09.10 Lyon Parilly 10 56.5 1600 18.000 68,0 A.Nicco Ritournelle, Engaliwe, Kovattack
18.09 Strasbourg 8 54.5 1400 16.000 52,0 B.Marie Noshowlikeajoeshow, Laguna Beach, What 

Wettstar - Tipp:Kovanof (1) - Hialeah (12) - Mowgli (6) - Magellan (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:55

2800 m
48.000 €

Flach

Big 5 - Prix Gold River - Fonds Europeen De L'Elevage
Rennpreis: 48.000 € (24.000 9.600 7.200 4.800 2.400)
For any puddles of years and above 4, having this year no gagnéun Group II. Weight: 56 k. Puddles having this year won Listedporteront 1 
k.1 / 2; several Listedsou has Group III, 2 k. 1/2. Enoutre, puddles having since included September 1st, 2022 won GroupeII will to carry ( 
wear ) k.des 2 premiums of 9.000, 4.000, 3.000 offered by the European Collection ( Fund) del'Breeding will be paid ( poured ) to the owners 
of three first ones, jumentssont stemming from yew Entire Male horses registered one the European Collection ( Fund) of the golden 

SUPER4

1
2800

Box: 8
ML: 71,0

56.00

Melo Melo
4j. grey S (Gleneagles - You Look So Good)

Trainer: Francis-Henri Graffard
Besitzer: Ecurie Ama.Zingteam
Züchter: The Pocock Family

Maxime Guyon

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    15.600 € 2022: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    44.750 €60.350 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 2 55.5 2400 52.000 5,0 O.Murphy Virtual Rock, Melo Melo, Fenelon
23.03 Saint-Cloud 4 55.0 2400 52.000 6,7 M.Barzalona The Good Man, Always Welcome, Luisa Ca
07.10 Compiegne 5 56.0 2000 55.000 4,5 M.Barzalona Babala, Abhayaa, Greym
09.09 Saint-Cloud 2 55.5 2400 55.000 5,7 M.Barzalona Ottilien, Melo Melo, Athabascan
14.08 Deauville 8 56.0 2500 80.000 9,1 M.Barzalona Eternal Pearl, Queen Trezy, Sea The Sky

2
Box: 1
ML: 95,0

56.00

Lastotchka
4j. b S (Myboycharlie - Muthla)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Begiogne
Besitzer: Ecurie Noel Forgeard
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Touchstone

Theo Bachelot

2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    98.900 € 2021: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    16.200 €115.100 €
22.10 Saint-Cloud 1 55.5 2800 80.000 5,0 T.Bachelot Lastotchka, Diva Donna, Solania
14.08 Deauville 7 56.0 2500 80.000 3,9 T.Bachelot Eternal Pearl, Queen Trezy, Sea The Sky
14.07 Parislongchamp 2 56.5 2400 130.000 9,2 T.Bachelot Raclette, Lastotchka, Baiykara
16.06 Parislongchamp 1 57.5 2400 55.000 14,0 T.Bachelot Lastotchka, Noble Star, Secret Sky
05.04 Saint-Cloud 4 57.0 2100 35.000 7,0 T.Bachelot La Parisienne, Katoucha, Hometruths

3
Box: 2
ML: 79,0

56.00

Flyingbeauty
6j. b S (Galiway - Kiyrna)

Trainer: Stephane Wattel
Besitzer: Ecurie X
Züchter: Daniele Kindler

Alexis Pouchin

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    10.400 € 2022: 8  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    80.000 €148.240 €
03.04 Chantilly 2 56.5 3000 52.000 8,2 A.Pouchin Almacado Gree, Flyingbeauty, Diva Donna
18.03 Saint-Cloud 7 55.5 2000 80.000 13,0 A.Pouchin Haya Zark, Skalleti, Kertez
25.11 Fontainebleau 1 57.5 2000 52.000 7,6 A.Pouchin Flyingbeauty, Plesant Jane, Eidikos
31.10 Saint-Cloud 2 59.5 2500 50.000 8,5 A.Pouchin Circe, Flyingbeauty, Olympie
19.09 Saint-Cloud 1 54.5 3000 50.000 14,0 A.Pouchin Flyingbeauty, Srifanelogreen, Baden Rocks

4
Box: 9
ML: 39,0

56.00

Sea The Sky
4j. b f S (Sea The Stars - Sanwa)

Trainer: Andre Fabre
Besitzer: Gestut Ammerland
Züchter: Gestut Gorlsdorf

Bauyrzhan Murzabayev

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    53.120 €66.620 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 7 57.0 2400 52.000 4,0 B.Murzabayev Virtual Rock, Melo Melo, Fenelon
01.10 Parislongchamp 5 56.0 2800 300.000 11,0 M.Guyon Sea La Rosa, Jannah Flower, Ottilien
08.09 Parislongchamp 1 56.5 2800 55.000 6,6 M.Guyon Sea The Sky, Divine Jewel, Avenue Niel
14.08 Deauville 3 56.0 2500 80.000 22,0 M.Guyon Eternal Pearl, Queen Trezy, Sea The Sky
11.07 Compiegne 3 56.0 2400 28.000 8,2 M.Barzalona Alpenblume, Veules, Sea The Sky

5
B

Box: 7
ML: 10,0

56.00

Aude
4j. b S (Shamalgan - Miss Rail Link)

Trainer: Christophe Ferland
Besitzer: Lg Bloodstock
Züchter: Gerard Laboureau

Anthony Crastus

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.700 € 2022: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    84.470 €134.400 €
28.03 Saint-Cloud 1 57.0 2400 27.000 5,2 C.Demuro Aude, Magical Morning, Belgian Prince
26.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 54.0 2500 70.000 7,4 A.Lemaitre Mika D'O, Always Welcome, Pendulum Vall
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 57.0 2500 26.000 1,8 C.Lecoeuvre Pendulum Valley, Aude, Force De L'aube
10.11 Lyon Parilly 2 54.5 2400 52.000 7,2 C.Lecoeuvre Allada, Aude, Zanndabad
17.10 Clairefontaine 1 61.0 2400 55.000 12,0 C.Demuro Aude, Abondant, Mormona

6
Box: 6
ML: 12,0

56.00

Urban Artist
8j. b S (Cityscape - Cill Rialaig)

Trainer: Hughie Morrison
Besitzer: Pangfield Racing V
Züchter: Moran & Billington

Christophe Soumillon

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.324 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    99.905 €225.737 €
12.04 Nottingham 4 56.0 2800 62.011 23,0 P.-J.McDonald Rajinsky, Trueshan- Tashkhan
08.09 Doncaster 8 60.0 2900 142.976 9,5 J.Hart Mimikyu, Eshaada, Believe In Love
30.07 Goodwood 2 60.5 2800 357.441 19,0 J.Hart Sea La Rosa, Urban Artist, Emily Dickinson
18.06 Ascot 6 56.5 4350 119.147 23,0 P.-J.McDonald Stratum, Reshoun, Calling The Wind
21.05 York 2 58.0 2800 107.232 5,0 P.-J.McDonald Believe In Love, Urban Artist, Glenartney

7
Box: 5
ML: 38,0

56.00

Calliepie
4j. b S (Le Havre - Looking Lovely)

Trainer: Alicja Karkosa
Besitzer: R.Zielinski/A.Zielinski
Züchter: Al Shahania Stud

Ludovic Boisseau

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    25.554 €25.554 €
09.04 Parislongchamp 7 56.0 2100 48.000 56,0 L.Boisseau Plesant Jane, Mountaha, Manisha
19.10 Deauville 4 55.5 2500 55.000 62,0 L.Boisseau Surrey Mist, Carini, Alpenblume
25.09 Warschau 3530.0 2600 66.634 L.Boisseau Night Tornado-Petit-Calliepie
31.07 Warschau 2 59.0 2400 23.227 L.Boisseau Lady Iowa-Calliepie-Moonu
25.06 Le Lion D'Angers 3 55.5 2000 22.000 28,0 L.Boisseau Hypotenus, Vino Bello, Calliepie

8
O

Box: 3
ML: 16,0

56.00

Galifa
5j. b S (Frankel - Viva Rafaela)

Trainer: Nicolas Clement
Besitzer: Rt Racing
Züchter: Wertheimer & Frere

Thomas Trullier

2023: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.500 € 2022: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    79.500 €106.790 €
12.04 Evreux-Navarre 1 55.5 2500 15.000 2,1 T.Trullier Galifa, Macun, Gagarin's Moon
25.11 Fontainebleau 7 57.5 2000 52.000 21,0 S.Pasquier Flyingbeauty, Plesant Jane, Eidikos
01.11 Dieppe 4 56.0 2400 60.000 25,0 T.Trullier In Front, Prince De Montfort, Equinoxe
30.09 Saint-Cloud 9 56.0 2000 48.000 11,0 T.Trullier Alula Borealis, Timeless Soul, Irska
12.07 Chantilly 4 57.0 2100 48.000 8,3 T.Trullier Ebaiyra, Any Time Soon, Alula Borealis

9
Box: 4
ML: 33,0

56.00

La Mehana
4j. b S (Al Wukair - Oceanie)

Trainer: Jean-Claude Rouget
Besitzer: S.Fernandez-Shaw Alvarez
Züchter: Noir Et Or Elevage S.A.

Cristian Demuro

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.400 € 2022: 5  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    62.000 €69.800 €
09.04 Parislongchamp 5 56.0 2100 48.000 8,1 C.Demuro Plesant Jane, Mountaha, Manisha
01.10 Parislongchamp 5 56.5 3000 200.000 2,4 C.Demuro Al Qareem, Sober, Duke De Sessa
15.08 Deauville 1 55.5 2800 55.000 2,6 C.Demuro La Mehana, Sober, Martel
23.07 Clairefontaine 1 55.5 2900 28.000 2,6 C.Demuro La Mehana, Jaafar, Take Me Away
07.06 Dieppe 1 56.5 2200 27.000 3,2 C.Demuro La Mehana, Nachtflug, Whileuweresleeping

Wettstar - Tipp:Lastotchka (2) - Sea The Sky (4) - Urban Artist (6) - La Mehana (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:28

1600 m
27.000 €

Flach

Big 5 - Prix De L'Athenee
Rennpreis: 27.000 € (13.500 5.400 4.050 2.700 1.350)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above, ayantpas since including classified August 7th, 2022 in three first ones of 
has Group now won one Listed nor including since, won February 7th, 2023 uneClasse 1. Weight: 57 k. Having horses, since inclusgagné 
November 7th, 2022 has Class 2 now classified in three first ones of Listedporteront 1 k.1 / 2; won some Class 2 now won has Class 1, 3 k. 
Included classified May 7th, 2022 in three first ones of Enoutre, horses having since has Group will to carry ( wear ) 1 k 1/2. 

1
1600

B
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.50

We Ride The World
8j. b W (Orpen - Meulles)

Trainer: Patrice Cottier
Besitzer: A.Baudron
Züchter: Succ Mr Erick Bec De La Mott

Marie Velon

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    12.700 € 2022: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    63.020 €318.634 €
31.03 Chantilly 7 58.5 1400 27.000 19,0 A.Crastus Fort Payne, Lanaken, Deep Hope
16.03 Marseille Borely 4 60.0 1700 22.000 5,9 A.Crastus National Service, Rocquemont, Mon Bel Ca
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 56.5 1600 52.000 30,0 A.Crastus Hooking, National Service, We Ride The Wo
06.02 Chantilly 4 57.0 1600 27.000 4,5 A.Crastus Twist, Ciccio Boy, Brazilian Surprise
16.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 59.5 1600 26.000 12,0 A.Crastus Hooking, Dar Toungi, National Service

2
T

Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.50

Axdavali
5j. b f W (Goken - Key Success)

Trainer: Yann Barberot
Besitzer: A.Jathiere
Züchter: Camille Vitse

Dorian Provost

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.200 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    40.020 €197.237 €
11.04 La Teste-Bassin 2 57.0 1600 22.000 3,0 C.Lecoeuvre Russipant Fal, Axdavali, Maroon Six
04.03 Chantilly 4 56.5 1600 38.000 21,0 C.Lecoeuvre Wally, Egot, Amilcar
17.07 Chantilly 3 58.5 1600 80.000 9,6 M.Guyon Wally, Longvillers, Axdavali
20.06 Nantes 4 57.0 1600 62.000 5,1 G.Benoist In Crowd, Doctor Carl, Susu's Dimples
29.05 Parislongchamp 6 59.0 1400 80.000 7,0 G.Benoist Egot, Marianafoot, Accakaba

3
T

Box: 7
ML: 98,0

57.00

My Fancy
4j. b H (Myboycharlie - Fancy Green)

Trainer: Gianluca Bietolini
Besitzer: A.Almaddah
Züchter: Marbat Llc

Maxime Guyon

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.300 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    20.250 €78.510 €
11.04 Chantilly 2 57.0 1800 28.000 2,5 M.Guyon Machete, My Fancy, Perle Rouge
21.03 Chantilly 4 58.5 1800 27.000 5,8 M.Guyon Charlesquint, Ancient Rome, Integrant
07.04 Deauville 3 58.0 1400 80.000 3,6 M.Guyon Rock Boy, Loubeisien, My Fancy
19.03 Saint-Cloud 3 58.0 1600 55.000 10,0 I.Mendizabal Dreamflight, Valmer Magic, My Fancy
16.11 Saint-Cloud 1 57.0 1400 60.000 9,8 M.Guyon My Fancy, Rose Premium, Tribalist

4
Box: 5
ML: 14,0

57.00

Peace Warrior
4j. b f H [DE] (Speightstown - Peace Royale)

Trainer: Andreas Wöhler
Besitzer: C.Berglar
Züchter: Narola Llc

Aurelien Lemaitre

2022: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    13.850 € 2021: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    375 €14.225 €
19.06 Dortmund 4 52.5 1800 55.000 4,9 J.Bojko Parol, Rubaiyat, Sahib's Joy
24.05 Saint-Cloud 2 57.0 1600 35.000 2,7 M.Barzalona Hollyhock, Peace Warrior, Tigrr
18.04 Köln 1 58.0 1600 7.000 3,8 A.Pietsch Peace Warrior, Enjoy The Dream,  Nerian
17.10 Baden-Baden 5 57.0 1600 7.500 6,2 E.Pedroza Lavello-Maraseem-Laycan

5
B

Box: 10
ML: 20,0

57.00

Early Light
5j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Accalmie)

Trainer: Fabrice Chappet
Besitzer: F.Chappet
Züchter: Haras Des Sablonnets

Ayman Bentahar

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    13.800 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.800 €54.182 €
01.05 Saint-Cloud 9 54.5 2000 23.000 18,0 A.Bentahar Mademoiselle Rose, Pegasus, Dreams
30.03 Chantilly 8 55.5 1900 23.000 5,7 A.Bentahar Bevan, Letty's Marvel, Morton
15.03 Chantilly 14 54.5 1900 53.000 16,0 I.Mendizabal Joli Prince, Portalis, Lorenzo De Medici
27.01 Deauville 1 54.5 1900 23.000 8,0 A.Bentahar Early Light, Cordey Rose, Selket
07.01 Deauville 4 53.5 1900 23.000 4,6 A.Bentahar Marcan, Selket, Pourquoi Pas

6
B T

Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.00

Amedras
6j. b W (Anodin - Metal Rocket)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: A.Dridi
Züchter: Abdelhafidh Dridi

Eddy Hardouin

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    11.050 € 2022: 11  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    93.340 €143.770 €
15.04 Fontainebleau 3 57.0 1600 27.000 5,2 M.Guyon Titanium, Rougegarde, Amedras
18.03 Saint-Cloud 8 61.5 1400 53.000 8,4 I.Mendizabal Etatique, Tarida, Offranville
22.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 61.0 1500 50.000 22,0 I.Mendizabal Heytesbury Lane, Wonder Boy, Amedras
25.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 60.0 1300 26.000 8,7 E.Hardouin Blu Metal Jacket, Wonder Boy, Clever Cand
23.12 Chantilly 4 58.5 1500 27.000 6,6 S.Pasquier Eagleway, Shinning Ocean, Abelard F

7
B B

Box: 4
ML: 16,0

57.00

Celestin
6j. noipan W [DE] (Dabirsim - Celesteville)

Trainer: Hans Blume
Besitzer: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang
Züchter: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

Bauyrzhan Murzabayev

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    83.940 €215.673 €
15.04 Fontainebleau 6 57.0 1600 27.000 3,7 M.Barzalona Titanium, Rougegarde, Amedras
15.09 Parislongchamp 5 58.5 1600 38.000 3,0 C.Demuro Impulsif, Harper, Amedras
07.08 Deauville 1 59.5 1600 100.000 31,0 K.Shoemark Celestin, Tornadic, Vents Contraires
14.07 Parislongchamp 1 60.5 1600 50.000 24,0 M.Barzalona Celestin, Harper, Nordeste
19.06 Chantilly 6 60.0 1800 70.000 14,0 M.Barzalona Creative, Highbari, My Charming Prince

8
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

57.00

Now We Know
6j. grey W (Kendargent - Now Forever)

Trainer: Nicolas Clement
Besitzer: W.Engelbrecht-Bresges
Züchter: Winfried Engelbrecht-Bresges

Sebastien Maillot

2022: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    40.260 € 2021: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    99.500 €196.130 €
06.11 Le Croise-Laroch 1 58.5 1800 38.000 2,2 S.Maillot Now We Know, Twist, Kabir
23.10 Parislongchamp 1 57.0 1800 27.000 2,2 S.Pasquier Now We Know, Gregolimo, Antolya
01.10 Parislongchamp 4 58.5 1600 70.000 18,0 O.Peslier Harper, Memory Dream, Be My Day
31.08 Compiegne 6 61.0 1600 50.000 10,0 S.Pasquier The Charmer, Billabong Cat, Ommeel
07.08 Deauville 11 56.0 1600 100.000 5,5 S.Pasquier Celestin, Tornadic, Vents Contraires

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

57.00

Topgear
4j. black H (Wootton Bassett - Miss Lech)

Trainer: Fabrice Chappet
Besitzer: H.Saito
Züchter: Snig Elevage

Stephane Pasquier

2023: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    9.000 € 2021: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    30.500 €79.500 €
17.04 Chantilly 1 56.0 1400 18.000 1,7 S.Pasquier Topgear, Sea Of Ash, Lev
17.09 Chantilly 1 57.0 1200 80.000 2,6 S.Pasquier Topgear, Best Flying, Lovamour
26.08 Deauville 1 57.0 1300 34.000 5,8 S.Pasquier Topgear, Shaikha, Rose Premium
05.08 Deauville 1 58.0 1200 27.000 5,8 S.Pasquier Topgear, Rebel Path, Lifetime

10
T

Box: 6
ML: 23,0

57.00

Reshabar
6j. b H (Iffraaj - Rait)

Trainer: Markus Münch
Besitzer: E.Schwaiger
Züchter: Concept Real Ag

Cristian Demuro

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    38.800 €135.982 €
04.03 Chantilly 6 57.0 1600 38.000 11,0 C.Soumillon Wally, Egot, Amilcar
01.10 Parislongchamp 9 58.0 1600 200.000 98,0 B.Murzabayev Erevann, The Revenant, Checkandchalleng
28.08 Deauville 5 57.0 1600 80.000 16,0 C.Demuro Tempus, Internationalangel, Kennella
22.07 Vichy 1 57.5 1600 52.000 13,0 M.Barzalona Reshabar, Runnymede, Amedras
05.07 Compiegne 2 55.5 1400 18.000 4,5 S.Planque Ozan, Reshabar, Schooner Ridge

11
T

Box: 1
ML: 41,0

57.00

Like Magic
4j. b H (Al Wukair - Partyday)

Trainer: Zdenek Semenka
Besitzer: H.Vesela
Züchter: Voute Sales Ltd

Theo Bachelot

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.350 € 2022: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    5.696 €7.046 €
15.04 Fontainebleau 7 58.5 1600 27.000 19,0 B.Murzabayev Titanium, Rougegarde, Amedras
27.03 Fontainebleau 5 58.5 2000 27.000 12,0 T.Bachelot In Time, Anobe, Cantilena
05.11 Prag 1 61.0 1800 3.612 4,5 V.Janacek Like Magic-Zaukhan-American Charlie
18.09 Karlovy Vary/Tsch 2 56.0 2000 4.013 4,9 A.Florian Odsonne-Like Magic-Rabbit Red Jazz
07.08 Karlovy Vary/Tsch 2 56.0 1600 4.013 9,0 M.Laube Zariyannka-Like Magic-Torque Power

Wettstar - Tipp:Topgear (9) - Axdavali (2) - Celestin (7) - Peace Warrior (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:15

2400 m
30.000 €

Flach

Big 5 - Prix De La Grange Bateliere
Rennpreis: 30.000 € (15.000 6.000 4.500 3.000 1.500)
Years and above For mar ( puddle) of 4. 

1
2400

Box: 8
ML: 61,0

60.00

Need You Tonight
4j. b S (Brametot - Fee Du Hazard)

Trainer: Carina Fey
Besitzer: M.Monstein
Züchter: Le Thenney S.A.S.

Eddy Hardouin

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    7.250 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    20.500 €27.750 €
30.03 Chantilly 4 53.5 1900 19.000 16,0 P.Cheyer Royaumont, Chief Mambo, By The Way
07.03 Chantilly 5 59.5 2100 23.000 18,0 P.Cheyer Creative, La Javanaise, Imperial Beauty
24.01 Lyon La Soie 4 57.0 2400 15.000 4,0 P.Cheyer Zilya, Wanata, Parure Des Sables
06.01 Deauville 3 56.0 2500 18.000 8,1 P.Cheyer Chichen Itza, Crypto, Need You Tonight
18.12 Pornichet 1 56.0 2100 16.000 3,1 P.Cheyer Need You Tonight, Voyageuse Du Matin, Lu

2
O

Box: 10
ML: 56,0

59.50

Anamanda
4j. grey S (Reliable Man - Anyana)

Trainer: Nicolas Clement
Besitzer: P.Moroney
Züchter: Paul Moroney

Stephane Pasquier

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    13.500 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    13.000 €26.500 €
11.04 Chantilly 1 60.0 2400 27.000 8,1 S.Pasquier Anamanda, Kilia, Southwest Harbor
24.02 Chantilly 6 55.5 2700 28.000 14,0 S.Pasquier Flatten The Curve, Rainbow Warrior, Ami S
23.12 Chantilly 4 56.5 3100 23.000 6,5 S.Pasquier Super Quartz, Red Joy, Aha
17.11 Dieppe 3 58.5 2400 18.000 9,0 S.Maillot Maestrante, Ker Stormy, Anamanda
26.10 Le Croise-Laroch 1 54.5 2500 16.000 9,7 A.Pouchin Anamanda, Radiant Sky, Elizabea

3
T

Box: 2
ML: 67,0

59.00

Olympic Dream
4j. b S [DE] (Olympic Glory - Elenya)

Trainer: Mathieu Pitart
Besitzer: Mp.Reichstein
Züchter: Haras De Grandcamp E.A.R.L

Delphine Santiago

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.180 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    21.200 €31.440 €
20.04 Parislongchamp 3 58.5 2250 27.000 12,0 Mlle.D.Santiago You Rock, Nerokas, Olympic Dream
04.04 Fontainebleau 2 57.5 2200 16.000 5,1 B.Murzabayev Bourdain, Olympic Dream, Alkuin
21.03 Chantilly 9 55.5 2100 53.000 41,0 B.Murzabayev Hillarante, Manne, Wildwood
05.02 Dortmund 5 52.0 1700 3.500 4,7 S.Terachi Anno-Lord Of The Alps-Kobold
22.01 Dortmund 4 59.0 1200 3.500 4,5 S.Terachi Muzy-Debit Card-Kobold

4
T

Box: 6
ML: 12,0

58.50

Georgia
5j. b S (Rajsaman - Lady Astronomer)

Trainer: Nicolas Perret
Besitzer: A.Doussot
Züchter: Fabrice Vermeulen

Theo Bachelot

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.200 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    37.700 €89.325 €
13.04 Marseille Borely 6 58.5 2600 20.000 12,0 T.Bachelot My Lenny, Miss Cayssie, Gipsy Jet Sept
26.03 Nancy 4 56.5 2500 12.000 C.Berge T'bolt, Tymeria, Kenohope
15.12 Deauville 2 53.0 2500 19.000 7,7 Mlle.M.Velon Monsieur Xoo, Georgia, Atalante
30.11 Deauville 7 57.5 2500 25.000 61,0 Mlle.M.Velon Ideal King, You Rock, Air Sea
31.10 Saint-Cloud 4 55.0 2000 19.000 17,0 Mlle.M.Velon Nobody's, Picnic Royal, Cleod'or

5
B B

Box: 7
ML: 39,0

58.50

Stormy Night
5j. b S [DE] (Stormy River - Shoesmania)

Trainer: Francis Alloncle
Besitzer: F.Alloncle
Züchter: Francis Alloncle

Maxime Guyon

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    29.000 €48.475 €
20.04 Parislongchamp 9 58.5 2250 27.000 38,0 C.Berge You Rock, Nerokas, Olympic Dream
30.03 Chantilly 10 56.5 1900 23.000 15,0 M.Barzalona Bevan, Letty's Marvel, Morton
17.11 Saint-Cloud 1 55.5 2000 25.000 14,0 M.Barzalona Stormy Night, Rue Jonas, Mi C'infilo
28.10 Saint-Cloud 7 60.0 2500 21.000 7,7 M.Barzalona Shatterhand, Sandstorm, Dare
11.10 Saint-Cloud 6 58.0 2400 25.000 6,1 M.Barzalona Situmeledemandais, Dare, You Rock

6
Box: 1
ML: 29,0

58.00

Full Flow
5j. b S (Le Havre - Flowing Tide)

Trainer: Eric Libaud
Besitzer: Aj.Duffield
Züchter: Sylvain Vidal

Alexis Pouchin

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.300 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    33.900 €71.300 €
07.04 Saint-Cloud 7 55.5 2400 23.000 6,9 A.Pouchin Shamsabad, Dreams, Daiquiri Dream
09.03 Saint-Cloud 4 54.0 2500 23.000 11,0 Mlle.M.Velon Dreams, La Templiere, Lettyt Storm
31.10 Saint-Cloud 10 55.0 2500 50.000 12,0 C.Lecoeuvre Circe, Flyingbeauty, Olympie
07.10 Compiegne 2 60.0 2400 28.000 3,4 Mlle.C.Pacaut Chelsea Du Ninian, Full Flow, Cordey Rose
21.08 Deauville 1 57.5 2500 28.000 3,7 Mlle.M.Velon Full Flow, Chelsea Du Ninian, Fashionspan

7
Box: 4
ML: 24,0

57.00

Jannina
4j. b S (Bathyrhon - Canonnade De Marie)

Trainer: Stephan Cerulis
Besitzer: R.Losfeld
Züchter: Robin Losfeld

Tony Piccone

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.950 €1.950 €
24.03 Le Croise-Laroch 3 56.5 2500 13.000 16,0 C.Stefan Mystic, Modern Value, Jannina
26.02 Machecoul 6 55.5 2350 9.500 4,6 C.Stefan Kaleona, Lisayane, Storm The Dreams
04.02 Deauville 8 54.5 1900 18.000 20,0 A.Crastus Lorenzo De Medici, Shahzad, Delphinus

8
T

Box: 3
ML: 21,0

56.50

Jolympa
4j. b S (Olympic Glory - Vernissage)

Trainer: Gianluca Bietolini
Besitzer: S.Bacci
Züchter: E.A.R.L Du Bois Hue

Cristian Demuro

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    7.490 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    37.240 €48.030 €
20.04 Parislongchamp 5 57.5 2250 27.000 11,0 C.Demuro You Rock, Nerokas, Olympic Dream
11.04 Chantilly 6 60.0 2400 27.000 14,0 C.Demuro Anamanda, Kilia, Southwest Harbor
31.03 Chantilly 7 53.0 1900 32.000 29,0 A.Pouchin Nighthab, Great Rotation, Joli Prince
04.03 Chantilly 8 52.5 2100 32.000 12,0 C.Demuro Shahzad, Joli Prince, Vadirum
17.02 Chantilly 2 56.5 1900 28.000 24,0 C.Demuro Shamiyana, Jolympa, Joyous Spirit

9
B

Box: 9
ML: 17,0

56.00

Princess Anne
5j. gr fon S (Anodin - Royalemixa)

Trainer: Hiroo Shimizu
Besitzer: D.Baker
Züchter: Ecurie Biraben

Jules Mobian

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    16.900 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    8.700 €25.600 €
06.02 Chantilly 2 56.5 2700 27.000 9,5 J.Mobian Berkane, Princess Anne, Monsieur Xoo
07.01 Deauville 1 54.5 3400 23.000 22,0 J.Mobian Princess Anne, Checkpoint Charlie, Kapani
23.12 Chantilly 1 58.0 3100 16.000 14,0 J.Mobian Princess Anne, Maestro Chop, Charles Leg
12.11 Amiens 7 58.0 2900 12.000 14,0 B.Flandrin Thindy, Dance The Blues, Marie D'Argonne
01.11 Dieppe 5 59.5 2400 14.000 4,9 A.Pouchin Karakorum, Parfaite Merill, Jeu Celebre

10
Box: 5
ML: 96,0

55.00

Kilia
4j. b S (De Treville - Wakiglote)

Trainer: Philippe Decouz
Besitzer: Rent A Horse By Yohea/T.Mo
Züchter: Dominique Bellet

Thomas Trullier

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.680 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.300 €14.980 €
11.04 Chantilly 2 58.5 2400 27.000 8,6 T.Trullier Anamanda, Kilia, Southwest Harbor
07.03 Chantilly 2 56.5 2700 18.000 14,0 T.Trullier Aha, Kilia, Wanata
08.01 Pornichet 3 55.5 3100 13.000 3,8 C.Stefan Jolek Lises, Istoutie, Kilia
12.12 Lyon La Soie 2 54.5 2400 16.000 10,0 T.Trullier Lucky Charlie, Kilia, Fete Joyeuse
24.11 Chantilly 5 54.0 2700 22.000 55,0 J.Mobian Kosakenzipfel, Sainte Marie, Speedy Angel

Wettstar - Tipp:Olympic Dream (3) - Need You Tonight (1) - Anamanda (2) - Princess Anne (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
18:00

2100 m
28.000 €

Flach

Prix Des Batignolles
Rennpreis: 28.000 € (14.000 5.320 3.920 2.240 1.120)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies. 

1
2100

Box: 1
ML: 64,0

59.00

First Night
3j. b W (Very Nice Name - Dindarella)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: N.Leenders
Züchter: Norbert Leenders

Arnaud Bourgeais

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.000 €6.000 €
10.04 Angers 3 58.0 2300 21.000 27,0 A.Bourgeais Zillow, Korea, First Night
22.03 Pornichet 6 58.0 2400 21.000 12,0 A.Bourgeais Qualiand, Light Wave, Kerdina
14.02 Pornichet 3 58.0 2100 19.000 62,0 A.Bourgeais Karburan, Gwenn Ha Du, First Night
26.01 Pornichet 6 56.0 2100 19.000 13,0 Alex.Roussel Hermano, Sanber, Grease

2
T

Box: 6
ML: 46,0

58.00

Dschingis Voyage
3j. b H (Dschingis Secret - Iolanta)

Trainer: Mathieu Brasme
Besitzer: Avatara S.A.
Züchter: Avatara S.A.

Aurelien Lemaitre

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    7.400 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.700 €9.100 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 4 55.5 2100 25.000 7,1 M.Barzalona Alcedimzoe, L'ibaneta, Khanweiler
30.03 Chantilly 7 58.0 1800 25.000 4,6 A.Lemaitre A Stolen Kiss, Holly Colour, Zelzefyr
03.03 Bordeaux Le Bou 3 55.0 1900 20.000 16,0 F.Veron Colombiana, Loving Star, Dschingis Voyage
03.01 Pornichet 4 58.0 2100 19.000 14,0 A.Bourgeais Ose Partir, Gwenn Ha Du, Hermano
11.12 Pornichet 5 58.0 1700 16.000 6,4 A.Bourgeais Born To Dream, Quartz Rose, Oasis Bay

3
Box: 3
ML: 87,0

58.00

King Of Meadows
3j. b W (Prince Gibraltar - Miss Lady)

Trainer: Patrice Cottier
Besitzer: Jf.Gribomont
Züchter: Wilfreed Lorieux

Marvin Grandin

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    8.400 €8.400 €
14.04 Marseille-Vivaux 3 55.5 2600 20.000 5,4 M.Grandin Manko, Vittvitt, King Of Meadows
05.04 Salon-De-Provenc 3 58.0 2400 21.000 20,0 M.Grandin Zarakem, Monaco Rules, King Of Meadows
20.03 Marseille-Vivaux 3 56.0 2000 15.000 24,0 M.Grandin Paques Tot, Sospiria, King Of Meadows
08.02 Marseille-Vivaux 8 58.0 1500 12.000 15,0 M.Grandin Sanka Chop, Just Sleek, We Can Do It
23.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 56.0 1600 23.000 21,0 M.Grandin Roi De Flandre, Kizmambo, Szafran

4
B B

Box: 10
ML: 91,0

57.50

Holly Colour
3j. b H (Holy Roman Emperor - Blaze Of Colou

Trainer: Sylvain Dehez
Besitzer: Ec.F.Corda/Mme V.Devaux/S
Züchter: Rashit Shaykhutdinov

Corentin Berge

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.450 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.800 €21.250 €
28.04 Chantilly 1 55.0 1900 25.000 3,7 C.Berge Holly Colour, Rue De La Mer, Mon Sioux
30.03 Chantilly 2 55.0 1800 25.000 12,0 E.Hardouin A Stolen Kiss, Holly Colour, Zelzefyr
10.03 Deauville 5 55.0 1900 19.000 6,6 H.Boutin Between, Deau Coeur, Nevado
17.02 Chantilly 6 57.5 2100 19.000 18,0 M.Berto Trezy Land, Lakissimo, Molly Weasley
28.01 Deauville 6 55.0 1900 19.000 22,0 C.Belmont Linfasommer, Lakissimo, Game On

5
T

Box: 9
ML: 85,0

57.50

White Glory
3j. b W (Olympic Glory - Rose Blanche)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: Ph.Desbois
Züchter: Sylviane Jeffroy

Alexandre Roussel

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    4.200 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    900 €5.100 €
22.04 Nantes 4 58.0 2400 21.000 10,0 A.Bourgeais Dschingis Grace, Dozdan, Razi
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 5 58.0 2400 21.000 33,0 A.Bourgeais Sharp Rise, Zephyr De La Mare, Krokodile 
05.03 Pornichet 5 58.0 2100 21.000 19,0 A.Bourgeais Swiss Money, Druide, Qwenkaly
25.09 Craon 8 58.0 1650 18.000 16,0 M.Justum No Limit Dream, Lorcan, You Just Rock
05.09 Craon 5 56.0 1650 18.000 55,0 M.Justum Harmattan, Trezy Bounty, Keahenge Bere

6
O T

Box: 7
ML: 54,0

57.50

Zilrak
3j. b W (Zarak - Zillione Beauty)

Trainer: Particia & J.-L.Butell-Beaunez
Besitzer: Har .Haras De Couely
Züchter: Elmina Sas

Benjamin Marie

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.525 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €3.525 €
23.04 Montlucon 3 58.0 1700 9.500 B.Marie Alma Bella, Coup De Soleil, Zilrak
08.04 Lyon La Soie 6 58.0 2150 21.000 19,0 A.Crastus Night Oasis, Mona Trezy, Aquilon
23.03 Lyon La Soie 4 58.0 1800 21.000 8,6 A.Crastus See The Light, Roi Mercure, Super Star
08.03 Fontainebleau 11 58.0 2200 27.000 64,0 A.Lemaitre Bunting, De Florio, Silawi
06.10 Saint-Cloud 11 56.5 1500 27.000 28,0 F.Valle Skar First Minister, Night Of Lightning, Sosino

7
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

57.00

De Quevedo
3j. b W (Mr. Owen - Perfect Bounty)

Trainer: Mauricio Delcher-Sanchez
Besitzer: Ecurie Mathieu Offenstadt
Züchter: Patrick Chedeville

Glen Meury

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    950 €950 €
12.04 Evreux-Navarre 7 52.5 1800 12.000 30,0 G.Meury Consort Royal, Perseide, Montgaudry
20.03 Compiegne 5 55.5 1800 19.000 26,0 G.Meury Paletuvier, Dschingis Shaan, Top Daay
20.02 Pornichet 8 54.5 2100 16.000 6,1 C.Berge Centorina, Camavinga, Everwinx

8
B

Box: 4
ML: 12,0

56.50

Brameshot
3j. b W (Brametot - Meshaykh)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: E&G.E&G .Leenders
Züchter: Al Shaqab Racing

Maxime Guyon

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.450 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    6.600 €12.050 €
16.04 Parislongchamp 6 54.0 2100 25.000 16,0 I.Mendizabal Alcedimzoe, L'ibaneta, Khanweiler
29.03 Le Mans 4 56.5 1950 20.000 27,0 H.Lebouc Magellan, Guitry, Alcedimzoe
03.03 Bordeaux Le Bou 6 54.0 1900 20.000 13,0 H.Lebouc Colombiana, Loving Star, Dschingis Voyage
06.01 Deauville 3 57.5 1900 23.000 40,0 H.Lebouc Worth A Team, El Chaco, Brameshot
15.12 Deauville 5 57.5 1900 24.000 20,0 H.Lebouc Grecian Star, Le Tropic, Serber

9
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

55.00

Morhib
3j. b H (Toronado - Al Waghaa)

Trainer: Gina Rarick
Besitzer: A.Catterall/R.Straus
Züchter: Cheik Faisal Bin Hamad Al-Th

Stephane Pasquier

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    8.000 €8.000 €
11.04 Chantilly 5 57.0 2000 28.000 20,0 P.Bazire Swing Vote, Ivanowitch, King Of Records
30.03 Chantilly 12 56.0 1800 25.000 31,0 P.Bazire A Stolen Kiss, Holly Colour, Zelzefyr
10.03 Deauville 10 55.0 1900 19.000 6,0 P.Cheyer Between, Deau Coeur, Nevado
07.02 Pornichet 1 56.0 2100 12.000 5,3 M.Forest Morhib, Lidisbarn, Stellar Jay
13.01 Pau 5 53.5 2000 12.000 9,9 A.Mekouche Waitara, Supreme, Fevarinna

10
O T

Box: 5
ML: 20,0

55.00

Bandastar
3j. b W (Cloth Of Stars - Bandaneira)

Trainer: P.Adda & F.Renaut
Besitzer: Jp.Perthuis
Züchter: Christine Precy-Baroni

Augustin Madamet

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.000 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    625 €2.625 €
25.04 Argentan 7 55.5 2500 20.000 9,0 A.Madamet Deauville, Zelina, For Friendship
12.04 Evreux-Navarre 4 58.0 1800 10.000 9,7 L.Nomis Varenna, Seabelle Fal, Dschingis Shaan
19.03 Machecoul 4 58.0 2350 10.000 J.Cabre Orion Rock, Sugertime, Swing The Ring
12.03 Compiegne 10 56.0 1800 25.000 31,0 L.Roussel Mr Cassiope, Magellan, Grease
12.01 Lyon La Soie 8 58.0 2150 19.000 30,0 R.Mangione Haptics, Loki, Pattolo

Wettstar - Tipp:Holly Colour (4) - First Night (1) - Zilrak (6) - Dschingis Voyage (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
18:35

2700 m
21.000 €

Flach

Big 5 - Prix Du Petit Montrouge
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (10.500 4.200 3.150 2.100 1.050)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. Will have attributed ( awarded ) This event, horses auxquelsle handicapper 
was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

1
2700

T
Box: 3
ML: 86,0

60.00

Hariq
5j. b W (Toronado - Tierra Del Fuego)

Trainer: Elias Mikhalides
Besitzer: C.Vandel
Züchter: Khalifa Mohammed Al Attiyah

Ambre Molins

2023: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    29.060 € 2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    12.600 €41.660 €
26.04 La Teste-Bassin 1 51.0 2400 20.000 6,9 A.Molins Hariq, Shehiyr, Mexican Dream
04.04 Fontainebleau 4 55.5 3000 27.000 5,6 A.Molins Sabsevar, Monte Cinto, Grazano
17.03 Fontainebleau 3 57.5 3000 22.000 7,4 A.Molins Monte Cinto, Anecdotic, Hariq
03.03 Fontainebleau 1 57.5 3000 23.000 4,6 A.Molins Hariq, Monte Cinto, Sadarak
15.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 59.0 2400 14.000 3,6 L.Roussel Aborigene, Moral Gagnant, Pumpy Girl

2
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

60.00

Gamechanger
4j. b W (Muhaarar - Rainbow Crossing)

Trainer: Elias Mikhalides
Besitzer: Le Haras De La Gousserie
Züchter: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Marie Velon

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.800 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.670 €21.470 €
15.04 Moulins 3 57.5 2400 19.000 18,0 S.Ruis Chelsea Du Ninian, Mon Vieux Leon, Game
07.04 Marseille-Vivaux 5 60.0 2600 12.000 7,8 S.Ruis Aristocrate, Maquignon, Mont Steele
25.03 Marseille-Vivaux 5 56.5 2600 19.000 16,0 A.Orani Good Question, Capable, Ficha Limpia
16.03 Marseille Borely 6 57.5 2100 16.000 16,0 A.Lemaitre Indian Pacific, Happy Harry, Johen
02.03 Lyon La Soie 7 58.0 2150 19.000 20,0 T.Piccone Pages, Real Wild Child, Ladybug

3
Box: 15
ML: 98,0

60.00

Equilly
4j. b S (Le Havre - Enzina)

Trainer: Pascal Bary
Besitzer: G.Augustin-Normand
Züchter: Franklin Finance S.A.

Pierre Bazire

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.950 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.100 €3.050 €
10.04 Angers 3 54.0 2300 13.000 7,9 Mlle.C.Pacaut Wanata, Kingston Narcissus, Equilly
25.10 Le Mans 7 58.0 1950 16.000 7,2 P.Bazire Matauri Gold, La Mandola, Assyrian Queen
07.10 Compiegne 5 54.5 2400 22.000 10,0 C.Demuro My Lyka, Ad Debel, Vyborg

4
B T

Box: 13
ML: 19,0

59.50

Dux
4j. b H (Charm Spirit - Edya)

Trainer: Stephane Labate
Besitzer: C.Jambert
Züchter: Haras De La Mercerie

Maxime Guyon

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.900 € 2022: 17  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    31.650 €64.000 €
19.04 Compiegne 5 54.5 2400 30.000 13,0 M.Guyon Flatten The Curve, Sunfast, Lucky Charlie
18.03 Toulouse 4 56.0 3000 19.000 8,3 M.Eon Sancho, Jardin Bleu, Winman In Grey
27.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 54.5 2150 25.000 17,0 A.Orani Naishan, Zulu Nyala, Akyo
18.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 53.0 2150 25.000 56,0 A.Molins Wing Girl, Big George, Rue De Volga
13.12 Marseille-Vivaux 8 55.0 2600 18.000 12,0 A.Orani Heliopolis, Vadirum, Royal Monarch

5
Box: 9
ML: 64,0

59.00

Poet's Black
6j. black W (Poet's Voice - Princesse Noire)

Trainer: Marc Pimbonnet
Besitzer: S.Pimbonnet
Züchter: Sylviane Jeffroy

Anthony Crastus

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    13.300 € 2022: 18  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    25.600 €107.459 €
08.04 Lyon La Soie 2 59.5 3200 18.000 9,4 A.Crastus Carter And Go, Poet's Black, Capable
23.03 Lyon La Soie 4 54.5 2150 19.000 10,0 A.Molins El Roy, Ladybug, Lejendario
12.03 Nancy 2 56.5 2500 19.000 A.Molins Karakorum, Poet's Black, Look Coco
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 12 54.5 2000 25.000 15,0 I.Mendizabal Huntba, Azachop, Manne
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 60.0 2400 20.000 5,6 A.Crastus Rebel D'Ans, Poet's Black, Kenohope

6
Box: 14
ML: 22,0

59.00

Free Breath
6j. noipan W (Bated Breath - Three Wrens)

Trainer: Remi Fradet
Besitzer: S. Grandin/M. Nikitas
Züchter: Aksam Khaddam

Marvin Grandin

2023: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    18.100 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.975 €73.975 €
13.04 Marseille Borely 9 51.5 2600 20.000 4,3 M.Waldhauser My Lenny, Miss Cayssie, Gipsy Jet Sept
07.04 Marseille-Vivaux 1 60.0 2600 14.000 2,2 M.Grandin Free Breath, Breville, Nantucket
22.03 Toulouse 1 56.0 2400 12.000 4,3 Mlle.M.Meyer Free Breath, Aspen, Plateado
03.02 Pau 3 57.5 2400 17.000 3,7 M.Romary Silverstone, Is Sur Tille, Free Breath
09.01 Pau 3 57.0 2400 17.000 3,9 H.Mouesan Morandi First, Is Sur Tille, Free Breath

7
T

Box: 1
ML: 23,0

59.00

Sogynt
4j. b W (Peer Gynt - Kitty Yield)

Trainer: Christophe Plisson
Besitzer: Mat.Melin/Mich.Melin
Züchter: Mathieu Melin

Tony Piccone

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.100 € 2022: 20  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    24.020 €28.120 €
20.02 Pornichet 5 58.0 2400 17.000 6,2 T.Piccone A Nos Souvenirs, Down Town, Sixunion
24.01 Lyon La Soie 5 61.5 3200 14.000 7,8 Mlle.M.Velon Seiry, King Motif, Charlimix
05.01 Lyon La Soie 3 56.0 3200 17.000 8,3 S.Ruis Saint Nicolas, Seiry, Sogynt
23.12 Chantilly 7 51.5 3100 23.000 5,6 Mlle.D.Santiago Super Quartz, Red Joy, Aha
17.12 Chantilly 4 58.0 2100 19.000 7,9 S.Ruis Pump Pump Junior, Mare Nostro, Baileys Bl

8
T

Box: 4
ML: 17,0

59.00

Kalamazoo River
6j. b S (Stormy River - Kilkee)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: Suc. L.Duverger
Züchter: Succ Mr Luc Duverger

Alexandre Roussel

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.700 € 2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    14.000 €25.700 €
10.04 Angers 13 56.5 3000 19.000 24,0 M.Berto Yemaska, Sridedgreen, Lettyt Storm
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 4 56.5 2400 19.000 14,0 Alex.Roussel First Creation, Karakorum, Chelsea Du Nini
20.02 Pornichet 5 60.0 3100 16.000 12,0 A.Subias Monsieur George, Fatalisme, Spirit Of Danc
07.02 Pornichet 12 58.0 2400 17.000 7,9 A.Bourgeais Spirit Of Dance, Sim Card, Le Gardolot
20.01 Deauville 5 59.0 2500 20.000 9,7 A.Bourgeais Pulse, Analeon, Kundrie

9
B B

Box: 11
ML: 19,0

58.50

Wings Of Fire
4j. b W (Wings Of Eagles - Sajida)

Trainer: Guillaume Courbot
Besitzer: D.Dumoulin
Züchter: Comte Guillaume De Saint-Se

Jerome Claudic

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.150 € 2022: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    29.050 €31.200 €
19.04 Compiegne 5 59.5 2400 23.000 75,0 J.Claudic Shanghai Spirit, Sixunion, Field Of Glory
09.12 Deauville 10 57.5 2500 23.000 47,0 A.Baron Mastars, Miles, Lavirca Dodville
30.11 Deauville 16 54.5 2500 20.000 44,0 A.Baron Sleeper, Sim Card, Monsieur George
02.11 Chantilly 4 57.0 2700 19.000 9,2 A.Baron Southwest Harbor, Il Fantasista, Hello Ella
23.10 Parislongchamp 7 58.5 2200 19.000 9,2 A.Baron Maquignon, Samaya, Comtesse Vera

10
B T

Box: 6
ML: 14,0

58.00

Business Plan
5j. b f S (Penny's Picnic - Bell Su River)

Trainer: Stephane Labate
Besitzer: P.Faucampre/B.Rotger/N.Mic
Züchter: Valentin Bukhtoyarov

Theo Bachelot

2023: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    14.450 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    15.250 €48.650 €
13.04 Marseille Borely 1 59.5 2600 16.000 4,8 T.Bachelot Business Plan, Balgees Time, Prison Break
31.03 Chantilly 6 60.0 2700 18.000 13,0 T.Bachelot Maestro Chop, Elyt Of Gold, Rannan
19.03 Nimes 1 54.5 2600 10.500 A.Monnier Business Plan, Aristocrate, The Room
27.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 59.0 2150 18.000 32,0 L.Roussel Lights Come On, Trust On Him, Torun
10.02 Lyon La Soie 5 55.5 2400 12.000 19,0 A.Crastus Zarica, Verlan, Anath

11
T

Box: 2
ML: 22,0

58.00

Flight De Juilley
9j. b W (Spider Flight - Lilas De Juilley)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: T.Poche
Züchter: Georges Trincot

Arnaud Bourgeais

2023: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    23.900 € 2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    3.600 €85.590 €
30.04 Parislongchamp 12 57.0 2150 23.000 23,0 H.Lebouc Valentino, Barc, Bartabello
12.04 Senonnes-Pouan 1 59.0 2100 12.000 31,0 H.Lebouc Flight De Juilley, Konig Chouchen, Elyt Of G
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 9 59.5 2400 16.000 10,0 A.Bourgeais Alf A Star, Lee Dragon, Cuba Libre
22.03 Pornichet 5 59.5 2100 16.000 19,0 A.Bourgeais Pennble, Got Frost, En Melody
10.03 Deauville 10 59.5 2500 20.000 15,0 A.Bourgeais Got Flight, Russian Twist, Puff Dakota

12
Box: 12
ML: 12,0

57.50

Manx
7j. b W [DE] (Tertullian - Montfleur)

Trainer: Patrice Lenogue
Besitzer: L.Boissaux
Züchter: Stall Ullmann

Laura Grosso

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    30.200 €43.560 €
28.04 Chantilly 10 56.5 1800 21.000 25,0 Mlle.L.Grosso Frosty Bay, Black Wall, Simaruba
18.11 Chantilly 5 59.0 2700 18.000 6,1 H.Journiac Eternal Optimist, Black Hawk, Watchmen
05.11 Deauville 3 54.0 2500 25.000 4,0 Mlle.L.Grosso Oser, Antinea, Manx
27.10 Parislongchamp 2 55.0 2800 25.000 10,0 Mlle.L.Grosso Sadanori, Manx, Moonwalk Step
12.10 Le Croise-Laroch 3 57.5 3200 16.000 3,1 Mlle.L.Grosso Dance The Blues, Visionary Dreamer, Manx
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18:35

2700 m
21.000 €

Flach

Big 5 - Prix Du Petit Montrouge
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (10.500 4.200 3.150 2.100 1.050)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. Will have attributed ( awarded ) This event, horses auxquelsle handicapper 
was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

13
B

Box: 10
ML: 75,0

57.00

Libre
6j. b W (Power - Parcimonie)

Trainer: Guillaume Courbot
Besitzer: D.Dumoulin
Züchter: Succ Marquise De Moratalla

Alexis Pouchin

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.100 € 2022: 12  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    36.100 €58.200 €
24.04 Le Croise-Laroch 7 58.5 2500 18.000 12,0 A.Lemaitre Mat La Fristouille, Vyborg, Let There Be Ro
10.03 Deauville 14 57.0 2500 22.000 10,0 A.Baron Dream In Normandy, Delsheer, Mat La Frist
10.02 Deauville 4 58.0 2500 21.000 18,0 A.Baron Oser, Semillante, Dream In Normandy
08.09 Parislongchamp 6 59.5 3000 21.000 4,9 T.Bachelot Hard Talk, Morgan Le Fay, Goldy Maker
01.09 Le Croise-Laroch 2 56.5 2500 14.000 9,4 A.Pouchin Local Whisky, Libre, Zarica

14
B T

Box: 7
ML: 19,0

57.00

Cashforpassover
8j. b W (Confuchias - Joha Fong)

Trainer: Vincent Jouet
Besitzer: V.Jouet
Züchter: Patrick Guedj

Christophe Soumillon

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.700 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.300 €59.235 €
12.04 Evreux-Navarre 8 58.0 2500 18.000 10,0 M.Delalande La Diva D'Alben, Inca Man, Semillante
24.02 Chantilly 1 59.0 2700 21.000 4,3 Alex.Roussel Cashforpassover, Bella Florida, Parfaite Mer
03.02 Deauville 3 59.0 2500 16.000 7,5 Alex.Roussel Dream In Normandy, Grand Leon, Cashforp
03.01 Pornichet 3 59.0 3100 12.000 3,8 M.Delalande Vigo, Rannan, Cashforpassover
18.12 Pornichet 3 59.0 3100 12.000 4,2 Alex.Roussel Kenote, Vigo, Cashforpassover

15
B T B

Box: 5
ML: 85,0

55.50

Grazano
7j. grey W (Mastercraftsman - Madonje)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: S.Bertin
Züchter: Alain Couetil

Fabien Lefebvre

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.780 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €19.080 €
25.04 Le Mans 5 59.5 3200 14.000 6,7 F.Lefebvre Fatalisme, Rouge A Sang, Rebel Queen
04.04 Fontainebleau 3 55.5 3000 27.000 18,0 F.Lefebvre Sabsevar, Monte Cinto, Grazano
17.03 Fontainebleau 8 57.5 3000 22.000 14,0 F.Lefebvre Monte Cinto, Anecdotic, Hariq
03.03 Fontainebleau 4 59.5 3000 23.000 14,0 F.Lefebvre Hariq, Monte Cinto, Sadarak
18.02 Angers U 63.0 4100 Hürden27.000 16,0 D.Thomas Gentleman D'Athon, Hallegro, Gino Dino

Wettstar - Tipp:Hariq (1) - Poet'S Black (5) - Equilly (3) - Business Plan (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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19:10

2700 m
19.000 €

Flach

Prix Du Parc De Montsouris
Rennpreis: 19.000 € (9.500 3.800 2.850 1.900 950)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. Will have attributed ( awarded ) This event, horses auxquelsle handicapper 
was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

1
2700

B B
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

60.00

Sadarak
8j. b W (Myboycharlie - Sadiyna)

Trainer: Christiophe Martinon
Besitzer: P.Desplaces
Züchter: Haras De S.A. Aga Khan S.C.

Axelle Nicco

2023: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    16.140 € 2022: 22  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    51.250 €191.039 €
01.05 Saint-Cloud 2 71.0 2500 18.000 14,0 K.Braye Srinova, Sadarak, Tarcenay
27.04 Marseille Borely 4 56.5 2600 14.000 20,0 K.Boedec Lady Mag, Prison Break, Feedesreves
23.04 Nimes U 53.5 2600 10.500 K.Boedec Mont Steele, L'indomptable, Miss Roazhon
15.04 Fontainebleau 7 56.0 3000 22.000 8,4 A.Nicco Bartabello, Monte Cinto, Thindy
08.04 Lyon La Soie 5 56.5 3200 18.000 14,0 G.Congiu Carter And Go, Poet's Black, Capable

2
Box: 5
ML: 28,0

60.00

Sotoun
5j. b W (Sea The Moon - Hali Layali)

Trainer: Andres-Nicolas Hollinshead
Besitzer: Jl.Marriott
Züchter: Marie-Therese Mimouni

Stephane Pasquier

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    13.500 €33.850 €
24.04 Le Croise-Laroch 11 57.0 2500 18.000 42,0 T.Trullier Mat La Fristouille, Vyborg, Let There Be Ro
26.11 Chantilly 15 55.5 2700 21.000 44,0 C.Lecoeuvre Nightdance Man, Replenish, Damned Elusiv
01.11 Dieppe 8 55.0 2400 17.000 15,0 T.Trullier Nearlo Of Saints, Mdracafeu, Viesna
17.10 Clairefontaine 13 56.0 2900 21.000 12,0 C.Lecoeuvre Flute En Sol, Auen Adventure, Moonwalk St
25.09 Nancy 5 55.0 2500 17.000 M.Nobili Zarica, Arizona Lakes, Auen Adventure

3
O T

Box: 2
ML: 14,0

60.00

Maydana
4j. b S [DE] (Dariyan - Masaola)

Trainer: Erwan Grall
Besitzer: Ecurie Renk
Züchter: Ecurie Renk

Corentin Berge

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    712 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.425 €2.137 €
21.04 Strasbourg 4 52.0 3000 9.500 53,0 C.Berge Gino Star, Moonflight, Zahedan
24.07 Vittel 3 63.0 3400 9.500 B.Flandrin Tiger De Juilley, Jolie Perle, Maydana
19.06 Hannover 6 57.0 2000 7.000 26,8 H.Journiac Mondchen-Anistou-Kalea
29.04 Saint-Cloud 8 56.0 2100 27.000 35,0 T.Piccone Hidden Dimples, Honguemare, Avenue Niel

4
T

Box: 10
ML: 14,0

59.50

Aigle Teen
8j. b f W (Mesnil Des Aigles - Ever Teene)

Trainer: Sylvain Dehez
Besitzer: V.Devaux/J.Ple
Züchter: Bertrand Compignie

Eddy Hardouin

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.760 € 2021: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    14.400 €35.380 €
15.04 Fontainebleau 9 66.5 2200 18.000 12,0 A.Peltier Perle D'Ivoire, Star Drack, Tarcenay
01.04 Saint-Cloud 6 53.0 2100 27.000 40,0 E.Hardouin Lights Come On, Waldkauz, Mandleft
23.03 Saint-Cloud 8 55.0 2400 27.000 38,0 P.Cheyer Viesna, Inca Man, Vertismann
10.03 Deauville 15 57.5 2500 22.000 69,0 P.Cheyer Dream In Normandy, Delsheer, Mat La Frist
17.02 Chantilly 5 53.5 2100 19.000 40,0 P.Cheyer Chance, Central Park West, Royaumont

5
Box: 1
ML: 31,0

59.00

April Step
4j. b f S (Sidestep - April Meadow)

Trainer: Miroslav Rulec
Besitzer: A.Lustig/Mme L.Sarova
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Haras Du Taillis

Bauyrzhan Murzabayev

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.000 €1.000 €
11.04 Chantilly 9 53.5 2400 27.000 64,0 L.Boisseau Anamanda, Kilia, Southwest Harbor
14.01 Chantilly 15 57.0 1600 19.000 97,0 L.Boisseau Makilroy, Go Love, Manavi
17.12 Chantilly 14 57.0 2100 19.000 88,0 C.Stefan Pump Pump Junior, Mare Nostro, Baileys Bl
06.06 Wissembourg 4 55.0 2150 10.000 I.Janackova Koplikova Blue Dazzled, Modern Value, Dorothy
18.05 Strasbourg 7 57.0 2000 19.000 69,0 C.Stefan Ad Astra, Anctot, Lucky Charlie

6
B T B

Box: 12
ML: 14,0

59.00

Mon Doudou
5j. b W (Galiway - Nice Chief)

Trainer: Damien Artu
Besitzer: Jy.Jy.Artu
Züchter: Ste Entr. Jean-Yves Artu Snc

Pierre Bazire

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €2.900 €
24.04 Le Croise-Laroch 8 56.0 2500 18.000 46,0 P.Bazire Mat La Fristouille, Vyborg, Let There Be Ro
22.10 Lignieres En Berr 8 57.0 2400 9.500 P.Bazire High Hope, Camigirl, Armenio
22.08 Clairefontaine 2 65.0 3600 Hürden34.000 6,1 G.Meunier Zaky, Mon Doudou, Idylle Des Mottes
23.06 Chateaubriant 1 70.0 3550 Hürden25.000 3,5 E.Bureller Mon Doudou, Daveast, Be A Nice Girl
21.05 Auteuil 6 68.5 3600 Hürden55.000 18,0 G.Masure Ideal Du Chenet, Planetarium, Rock And Ro

7
B T B

Box: 3
ML: 19,0

57.50

Hysterique
6j. b S (Golden Horn - Rose Et Noire)

Trainer: Jerome-Didier Marion
Besitzer: Jp.Leseigneur
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Alexandre Roussel

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    800 € 2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    7.250 €28.900 €
22.04 Nantes 7 58.0 2400 16.000 10,0 O.Andigne Cuba Libre, Milord De Barel, Ahmed Pride
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 5 58.0 2400 16.000 12,0 O.Andigne Alf A Star, Lee Dragon, Cuba Libre
12.03 Saint-Brieuc 6 60.0 2400 12.000 O.Andigne Liberte Cherie, Aliantfen, Aleria
17.11 Dieppe 6 56.5 2400 16.000 12,0 H.Lebouc Viesna, Kick Boxing, First Creation
17.10 Clairefontaine 5 58.5 2900 19.000 7,9 L.Roussel Karakorum, Irish Rambo, Cuba Libre

8
B B

Box: 6
ML: 31,0

57.00

Lady Mag
6j. b S (Zoffany - Seal Bay)

Trainer: Christiophe Martinon
Besitzer: P.Desplaces
Züchter: Ecurie La Boetie

Marie Waldhauser

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    9.200 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    12.650 €74.164 €
27.04 Marseille Borely 1 52.5 2600 14.000 13,0 M.Waldhauser Lady Mag, Prison Break, Feedesreves
15.04 Fontainebleau 5 58.5 3000 20.000 15,0 A.Nicco Halo On Fire, Almazora, Rouge A Sang
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 8 56.5 2400 16.000 10,0 L.Roussel Alf A Star, Lee Dragon, Cuba Libre
24.03 Saint-Galmier 2 62.0 2350 6.000 M.Collomb Alpino, Lady Mag, Sayann
19.03 Lyon Parilly 10 51.5 2400 16.000 40,0 N.Martel Pumpy Girl, Crocus Borget, Moko

9
T

Box: 4
ML: 20,0

57.00

Mr Pol
5j. grey H (Polarix - Marabounta)

Trainer: Alain Junk
Besitzer: A.A.Junk
Züchter: Ste Entr. Alain Junk Earl

Coralie Pacaut

2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
10.10 Amiens 14 59.0 2200 16.000 50,0 T.Trullier Tymeria, Jeu Celebre, Avec Mention
23.09 Le Croise-Laroch 6 56.0 2500 15.000 14,0 B.Marie Sovereign State, Centrical, You Rock
01.09 Le Croise-Laroch 9 56.0 1800 15.000 16,0 B.Marie Wishuponastar, Nepalais, Inaugural
01.07 Clairefontaine 12 56.0 1800 18.000 48,0 L.Boisseau Future History, Super Super Sonic, Ommeel

10
T

Box: 14
ML: 11,0

56.00

Anonyme
7j. b W (Doctor Dino - La Perspective)

Trainer: Alain Sagot
Besitzer: M.Maige
Züchter: Claude Michel

Hugo Journiac

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.650 €25.450 €
10.03 Deauville 7 60.0 2500 15.000 10,0 H.Journiac Feedesreves, Grand Leon, Park Square
04.02 Deauville 10 59.0 1900 18.000 14,0 H.Journiac Kenny, Salsa Chic, Papa Winner
20.01 Deauville 8 58.5 2500 18.000 26,0 H.Journiac Kick Boxing, Bella Florida, Civnyan
13.01 Deauville 14 59.5 1900 15.000 6,4 H.Journiac Raise The Stakes, Bech River, Makenzo
26.12 Deauville 13 57.0 1900 16.000 10,0 H.Journiac Zhivago, Great Charlie, Palombaggia

11
B

Box: 8
ML: 11,0

54.00

Ahmed Pride
11j. b W (Orpen - Specificity)

Trainer: Christophe Plisson
Besitzer: Lr.Kambrun-Herve
Züchter: Haras De Vieux Pont

Lea Bails

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.210 € 2022: 19  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    12.100 €146.614 €
22.04 Nantes 3 54.0 2400 16.000 13,0 J.Guillochon Cuba Libre, Milord De Barel, Ahmed Pride
15.04 Fontainebleau 6 59.0 3000 20.000 13,0 E.Hardouin Halo On Fire, Almazora, Rouge A Sang
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 7 54.5 2400 16.000 7,3 A.Gutierrez Val Alf A Star, Lee Dragon, Cuba Libre
23.03 Saint-Cloud 6 52.0 2400 27.000 34,0 E.Hardouin Viesna, Inca Man, Vertismann
10.03 Deauville 11 59.5 2500 15.000 29,0 H.Boutin Feedesreves, Grand Leon, Park Square

12
T

Box: 13
ML: 16,0

53.50

Minnehaha
8j. b S (Poet's Voice - Sosquaw)

Trainer: Andy Schouteet
Besitzer: A.Schouteet
Züchter: S.C.A. Elevage De Tourgeville

Laura Grosso

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.750 € 2022: 26  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    28.250 €125.700 €
24.04 Le Croise-Laroch 10 53.5 2500 15.000 8,3 A.Nicco Mitarc, Espoir Longueen, Aquitaine
12.04 Evreux-Navarre 4 51.0 2500 15.000 13,0 A.Nicco Joyeuse Sage, Beleave You, Douville
24.03 Le Croise-Laroch 3 57.5 2500 15.000 9,8 A.Nicco Aquitaine, Rue Dauphine, Minnehaha
10.03 Deauville 12 56.5 2500 15.000 12,0 A.Nicco Feedesreves, Grand Leon, Park Square
24.02 Chantilly 7 56.5 2700 19.000 37,0 A.Nicco Mejaen, Charles Legend, Depende
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9
19:10

2700 m
19.000 €

Flach

Prix Du Parc De Montsouris
Rennpreis: 19.000 € (9.500 3.800 2.850 1.900 950)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. Will have attributed ( awarded ) This event, horses auxquelsle handicapper 
was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

13
B B

Box: 15
ML: 49,0

52.50

Almazora
8j. grey S (Reckless Abandon - Ponte Sanang

Trainer: Bernard Goudot
Besitzer: Jp.Vanden Heede
Züchter: Thierry De La Heronniere

Frida Valle Skar

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.950 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.350 €121.695 €
15.04 Fontainebleau 2 56.0 3000 20.000 6,0 F.Valle Skar Halo On Fire, Almazora, Rouge A Sang
25.03 Paray-Le-Monial 4 66.5 3000 8.500 J.Plassard Preferencia, Srinova, Fantastic Lily
17.03 Fontainebleau 2 55.0 3000 20.000 15,0 F.Valle Skar Irish Rambo, Almazora, Sun De L'orme
27.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 12 53.0 2150 14.000 13,0 F.Valle Skar Beb's, Superior Badolat, Smart Cookie
02.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 12 52.0 2500 14.000 22,0 F.Valle Skar Voila Pourquoi, Sadarak, Hariq

14
Box: 11
ML: 115,0

51.50

Tender Winner
8j. b W (Alex The Winner - Tender Night)

Trainer: Nelly Mure-Ravaud
Besitzer: N.Mure-Ravaud
Züchter: Jean-Philippe Dubois

Ambre Molins

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €31.610 €
27.04 Marseille Borely 8 51.5 2600 14.000 36,0 A.Molins Lady Mag, Prison Break, Feedesreves
13.04 Marseille Borely 10 51.5 2600 16.000 64,0 G.Legras Business Plan, Balgees Time, Prison Break
06.03 Marseille Borely 10 52.5 2600 14.000 88,0 C.Banz Superior Badolat, Monfrere, Just You And M
09.02 Marseille-Vivaux 8 57.0 2600 14.000 18,0 P.Cheyer Moral Gagnant, Mon Jules A Moi, Prince De
11.10 Marseille Borely 10 59.0 2600 12.000 3,2 C.Soumillon Desert Warrior, Prince Decalas, Leaping

15
B T

Box: 7
ML: 48,0

51.00

Rouge A Sang
10j. b W (Dragon Dancer - Contre Attaque)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: P.Delhumeau
Züchter: Christophe Pourteau

Enzo Crublet

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    5.800 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €83.990 €
25.04 Le Mans 2 51.5 3200 14.000 15,0 E.Crublet Fatalisme, Rouge A Sang, Rebel Queen
15.04 Fontainebleau 3 56.0 3000 20.000 28,0 M.Justum Halo On Fire, Almazora, Rouge A Sang
03.02 Deauville 10 55.5 2500 12.000 37,0 M.Berto Puff Dakota, Semeur, Longroy
15.05 Angers 7 63.0 3000 12.000 A.Le Meur Rebel Queen, Monte Cinto, Callydini
12.05 Parislongchamp 14 52.5 2500 19.000 23,0 C.Grosbois Goldifrost, Chonburi, Mabawi

Wettstar - Tipp:Sadarak (1) - Maydana (3) - Lady Mag (8) - Almazora (13)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


